FPMR12TR7505*A
6-14Vdc Input, 5A, 0.7525-5.5Vdc Output
 Page 1 of 26 Ver 2.1 Jul. 26, 2007
Series
Delivering Next Generation Technology
The  Series of non-isolated dc-dc converters
deliver exceptional electrical and thermal performance

Delivering Next Generation Technology
Mechanical Drawing
Part Number System
Cautions
NUCLEAR AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS:  FDK Corporation products are not authorized for use as critical
components in life support systems, equipment used in hazardous environments, or nuclear control systems without
the written consent of FDK Corporation.
SPECIFICATION CHANGES AND REVISIONS:  Specifications are version-controlled, but are subject to change
without notice.
Pin # Function
1 Vout
2 TRIM
4 Vin
5 ON/OFF
Pin Connections
3 GND
Product
Series Shape Regulated
/Non
Input
Voltage
Mounting
Scheme
Output
Voltage
Rated
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Shape
FP M R 12 T R75 05 * A
Series
Name Middle Regulated Typ=12V Through
Hole
0.75V
(programmable:
See Page 6)
5A N: Negative
P: Positive Standard
Notes
- All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)